Total allocations  $  11,376,206  $ 624,188  $26,657,197  $   4,692,321  $   8,677,526  $   52,027,438

Ventura County Transportation Commission
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

A C F R  Y e a r  E n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 2 5

Page 88

The GASB Statement No. 101 restatement and Change in Major Funds are as follows:

Note 15. Subsequent Events

On October 3, 2025, the Board of Commissioners authorized the Executive Director to execute the
first amendment to extend the Office Lease at 751 Daily Drive, Camarillo, extending the lease term
for a period of sixty-two months, commencing on January 19, 2026.  The current lease is scheduled
to expire on January 18, 2026.  The Commission had an option to extend the term of the lease for
five years commencing on January 19, 2026, and expiring on March 31, 2031.  Commission staff
have negotiated favorable lease terms with real estate broker.  Sufficient funds are included in the
Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget for the office lease.

July 1, 2024,
As Previously

Reported

Change in
Accounting
Principle

Change to or
Within the
Financial

Reporting Entity
July 1, 2024,
As Restated

Government Wide
Governmental Activities 111,824,945$  (665,554)$   -$   111,159,391$
Business-Type Activities 5,894,855   (42,384)   -   5,852,471

Total Primary Government 117,719,800$  (707,938)$   -$   117,011,862$

Governmental Funds
Major Funds

General 5,830,033$   -$   -$   5,830,033$
Local Transportation 18,194,081 -   -   18,194,081
State Transit Assistance 31,497,588 -   -   31,497,588
State of Good Repair 7,794,251   -   (7,794,251)   -
Santa Paula Branchline -   -   25,367   25,367

Nonmajor Funds 4,001,089   -   7,768,884   11,769,973

Total Governmental Funds 67,317,042$   -$   -$   67,317,042$

Proprietary Funds
Valley Express -$   -   -   -$
VCTC Intercity 5,894,855   (42,384)   -   5,852,471

Total Proprietary Funds 5,894,855$   (42,384)$   -$   5,852,471$

Ventura County Transportation Commission
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

A C F R  Y e a r  E n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 2 5

Page 89

Ventura County Transportation Commission
Required Supplementary Information

A C F R  Y e a r  E n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 2 5

Page 90

Required Supplementary Information

Ventura County Transportation Commission
Required Supplementary Information

A C F R  Y e a r  E n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 2 5

Page 91